

## Weathercraft Co. of Lincoln

5410 NW 44th St. PO Box 80459 Lincoln, Nebraska 68524/68501 (402) 435-3567 • FAX (402) 435-8130

Page 1 of 1

Acme Recreation Center	222-2222	DATE	
123 Green Lane	JOB NAME Same		
Husker, NE 64259	JOB LOCATION Same		

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for:

#### Roof Repair Work

The following are the most severe areas needing work now.

- 1. Repairing the perimeter edge pulling roof membrane. We will cut the roof membrane loose at the roof edge. We will remove the existing perimeter gravel stop edge metal. We will install a new extension piece of EPDM rubber spliced to the field roof membrane. We will run the extension rubber over the wood nailer and roof edge and fasten it to the face of the wood nailer. We will re-install the gravel stop edge metal nailed over the rubber and wood nailer. We will flash the flange of the edge metal into the roof with new EPDM rubber cover strip flashing. Area approximately 560'. Cost for No. 1 -
- Repair bridging and pulling wall flashing on 2 low roofs. We will cut the roof membrane loose
  at the base of the wall. We will install a new re-enforced anchor strip at the base of the wall
  fastened with screws and plates, 12 inches on center. We will splice an extension piece of
  EPDM rubber to the existing field rubber and adhere to the new re-enforced anchor strip and to
  the wall. Area approximately 50'.
  Cost for No. 2 -
- Repair bridging flashing on 1 skylight roof curb and 2 roof top unit curbs that are pulling. We will do the same procedure as No. 2. Cost for No. 3 -
- Patch void in corner of roof, seal void in lap of rubber and move rock back in 2 corners and install concrete pavers in corner. Cost for No. 4 -

We propose to furnish material and labor - complete in accordance with above specifications, for the sum of:

#### Please see above

Payment to be made as follows:

NET DUE TEN DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE.

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tomado and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by worker's compensation insurance.

Authorized Signature	
William E. Livengood	
NOTE: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not acception 30 days.	oted

Acceptance of Proposal: The above prices, specificat conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.	You	are
authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be outlined above.	made	as
Date of Acceptance:		

Signature	
signature	
Signature	



# Weathercraft Co. of Lincoln

5410 NW 44th St. PO Box 80459 Lincoln, Nebraska 68524/68501 (402) 435-3567 • FAX (402) 435-8130

Page 1 of 1

	PHONE	DATE
Acme Recreation Center	222-2222	
23 Green Lane	Same	
Iusker, NE 64259	Same	
/e hereby submit specifications and estimates for:		
The following are additional repairs of vulnerable as	reas that could start ha	ving problems.
<ol> <li>Strip in repair of all roof field seams (laps). We area. We will power wash clean the roof over the install and adhere new 5" EPDM cover strip over Cost for No. 1 -</li> </ol>	ne seam area. We will	prime this area. We will
2. Strip in repairs of seam (lap) at the base of all ro	of penetrations and ro	of curbs. Total for No. 2
그렇게 하는 아이들 보다 되었다. 그렇게 하는 아이들 아이들 아이들 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 아		ional insulation is added,
사용 마이트 사용 마이트 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은		ional insulation is added,
We propose to furnish material and labor – complete in acc	for roof replacement.	
We propose to furnish material and labor – complete in accompensation to be made as follows:  NET DUE TEN DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE.	for roof replacement.	
The cost of a new roof will vary depending on what ty and other factors. See enclosed proposal for 2 options  We propose to furnish material and labor – complete in accompanient to be made as follows:  NET DUE TEN DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE.  All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornado and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by worker's compensation insurance.	for roof replacement.  ordance with above spec	



#### Weathercraft Co. of Lincoln

5410 NW 44th St., PO Box 80459 Lincoln, Nebraska 68524/68501 (402) 435-3567 • FAX (402) 435-8130

Page 1 of 2

Acme Recreation Center	PHONE 222-2222	DATE	
123 Green Lane	New Roof, Option	on 1	
CITY, STATE and ZIP CODE Husker, NE 64259	JOB LOCATION Same		

A new Firestone 45 Mil loose laid ballasted rubberguard membrane roof system. The roof area included in this proposal is approximately 9862 square feet.

We will move the river stone aside and tear off the existing roof membrane down to the existing roof insulation and remove the debris. If any deteriorated deck or insulation is found, it will be brought to the attention of the owner and repaired on a time and material basis, as requested. No work will be done unless specifically authorized.

Over the existing roof insulation, we will install 1/2 inches of fiberboard insulation. Wood nailers will be installed at the roof edge to match the insulation height.

We will then install a new Firestone 45 Mil ballasted EPDM membrane roof system according to the current manufacturer's specifications and details. Reinforced perimeter strip or metal batten strips will be installed at all vertical walls and curbs according to the manufacturer's details.

The roof perimeter will receive new prefinished gravel stop metal flashed into the new roof system according to the manufacturer's current published details. The metal will be anchored and caulked to provide a water tight system. No painting is included in this proposal. All new pitch pans will be installed around roof penetrations, as needed. Installation and scaling of the pitch pans will be according to the manufacturer's printed details.

We will reuse the existing river stone to cover the new roof.

We propose to furnish material and labor - complete in accordance with above specifications, for the sum of:

Payment to be made as follows:

NET DUE TEN DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE.

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, formado and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by worker's compensation insurance.

Authorized Signature

William E. Livengood

NOTE: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days.

Acceptance of Proposal: The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.

Date of Acceptance:

Signature

Signature



## Weathercraft Co. of Lincoln

5410 NW 44th St.. PO Box 80459 Lincoln, Nebraska 68524/68501 (402) 435-3567 • FAX (402) 435-8130

Page 2 of 2

	PHONE	DATE
Acme Recreation Center	222-2222	
123 Green Lane	Same	
CITY, STATE and ZIP CODE	JOB LOCATION	
Husker, NE 64259	Same	
The roof perimeter will receive new pre-finished edge to the manufacturer's current published details. The movement right system. No painting is included in this promanufacturer's specifications around roof penetrations witch pans will be according to the manufacturer's prior completion, a Firestone representative will inspend the strict accordance with the manufacturer's specificates included in this proposal. A sample of this warranty	netal will be anchored posal. All new pitch s, where needed. Instanted details. ect the roof to insure to ions. A fifteen (15) y	and caulked to provide a pans will be installed per allation and scaling of the hat the roof has been applie ear manufacturer's warrant
We propose to furnish material and labor – complete in accompanies to be made as follows:  NET DUE TEN DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE.  All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a	cordance with above spondance with above spondance	ecifications, for the sum of:
Payment to be made as follows:	Authorized Signature Willia	ecifications, for the sum of:  am E. Livengood by be withdrawn by us if not accepted



## Weathercraft Co. of Lincoln

5410 NW 44th St.. PO Box 80459 Lincoln, Nebraska 68524/68501

Acme Recreation Center	222-2222	DATE
REET CENTER CENTER	JOB NAME	
23 Green Lane	New Roof, Opti	on 2
TY, STATE and ZIP CODE Husker, NE 64259	JOS LOCATION Same	
iuskei, NE 04239	Same	
le hereby submit specifications and estimates for:		
a new Firestone 60 Mil fully adhered rubberguard mer	mbrane roof system.	The roof area included in
his proposal is approximately 9862 square feet.	- 3	
We will remove the existing river stone and roof meml		
emove the debris. If any deteriorated deck or insulation he owner and repaired on a time and material basis, as		
pecifically authorized.	requested. No work	will be dolle timess
Over the existing roof insulation, we will install ½ inch	hes of high density fib	perboard insulation. The
nsulation will be attached to the roof deck with Firesto		rs. Wood nailers will be
nstalled at the roof edge to match the insulation height	t.	
	umbrana raaf system s	and the state of the same
Variall then inetall a new Eirectone 60 Mil EDDM ma		
nanufacturer's specifications and details. The new roo		
nanufacturer's specifications and details. The new roo		
nanufacturer's specifications and details. The new roonsulation with Firestone bonding adhesive.	of membrane will be	fully adhered to the roof
nanufacturer's specifications and details. The new roonsulation with Firestone bonding adhesive.  Reinforced perimeter strip or metal batten strips will be according to the manufacturer's details. All vents, state	of membrane will be to	fully adhered to the roof
nanufacturer's specifications and details. The new roonsulation with Firestone bonding adhesive.  Reinforced perimeter strip or metal batten strips will be according to the manufacturer's details. All vents, state	of membrane will be to	fully adhered to the roof
nanufacturer's specifications and details. The new roonsulation with Firestone bonding adhesive.  Reinforced perimeter strip or metal batten strips will be according to the manufacturer's details. All vents, state	of membrane will be to	fully adhered to the roof
nanufacturer's specifications and details. The new roonsulation with Firestone bonding adhesive.  Reinforced perimeter strip or metal batten strips will be according to the manufacturer's details. All vents, state	of membrane will be to	fully adhered to the roof
nanufacturer's specifications and details. The new roomsulation with Firestone bonding adhesive.  Reinforced perimeter strip or metal batten strips will becording to the manufacturer's details. All vents, state of the manufacturer's details.	of membrane will be to e installed at all vertic cks and drains/scuppe	fully adhered to the roof cal walls and curbs ers will be flashed accordin
nanufacturer's specifications and details. The new roonsulation with Firestone bonding adhesive.  Reinforced perimeter strip or metal batten strips will be according to the manufacturer's details. All vents, state to the manufacturer's details.	of membrane will be to e installed at all vertic cks and drains/scuppe	fully adhered to the roof cal walls and curbs ers will be flashed accordin
nanufacturer's specifications and details. The new roomsulation with Firestone bonding adhesive.  Reinforced perimeter strip or metal batten strips will be according to the manufacturer's details. All vents, state to the manufacturer's details.  We propose to furnish material and labor – complete in accelerate See Terms On Pages 1 and 2.	of membrane will be to e installed at all vertic cks and drains/scuppe	fully adhered to the roof cal walls and curbs ers will be flashed accordin
nanufacturer's specifications and details. The new roonsulation with Firestone bonding adhesive.  Reinforced perimeter strip or metal batten strips will be according to the manufacturer's details. All vents, state to the manufacturer's details.  We propose to furnish material and labor – complete in accordinate See Terms On Pages 1 and 2.	of membrane will be to e installed at all vertic cks and drains/scuppe	fully adhered to the roof cal walls and curbs ers will be flashed accordin
nanufacturer's specifications and details. The new roonsulation with Firestone bonding adhesive.  Reinforced perimeter strip or metal batten strips will be according to the manufacturer's details. All vents, state to the manufacturer's details.  We propose to furnish material and labor – complete in accordense See Terms On Pages 1 and 2.	of membrane will be to be installed at all vertices and drains/scupper ordance with above specific	fully adhered to the roof cal walls and curbs ers will be flashed accordin
nanufacturer's specifications and details. The new roomsulation with Firestone bonding adhesive.  Reinforced perimeter strip or metal batten strips will be according to the manufacturer's details. All vents, state to the manufacturer's details.  We propose to furnish material and labor – complete in according to the manufacturer's details.  We propose to furnish material and labor – complete in according to the made as follows:  NET DUE TEN DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE.	of membrane will be to e installed at all vertic cks and drains/scuppe	fully adhered to the roof cal walls and curbs ers will be flashed accordin
nanufacturer's specifications and details. The new roomsulation with Firestone bonding adhesive.  Reinforced perimeter strip or metal batten strips will be according to the manufacturer's details. All vents, state of the manufacturer's details.  We propose to furnish material and labor – complete in according to the manufacturer's details.  Payment to be made as follows:  NET DUE TEN DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE.  All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any attention or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only	of membrane will be to the installed at all vertices and drains/scuppe ordance with above special sections.	fully adhered to the roof cal walls and curbs ers will be flashed accordin
nanufacturer's specifications and details. The new roomsulation with Firestone bonding adhesive.  Reinforced perimeter strip or metal batten strips will be according to the manufacturer's details. All vents, state to the manufacturer's details.  We propose to furnish material and labor – complete in according to the manufacturer's details.  We propose to furnish material and labor – complete in according to the made as follows:  NET DUE TEN DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE.  All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmantike manuer according to standard practices. Any attention or development will be come an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond	of membrane will be to the installed at all vertices and drains/scuppe ordance with above special section with above special section with above special section with above special section will be to the installed section with above special section with above special section will be to the installed section will be to the installe	fully adhered to the roof cal walls and curbs ars will be flashed according ecifications, for the sum of:
Reinforced perimeter strip or metal batten strips will be according to the manufacturer's details. All vents, state to the manufacturer's details. All vents, state to the manufacturer's details.  We propose to furnish material and labor – complete in according to the manufacturer's details.  We propose to furnish material and labor – complete in according to be made as follows:  NET DUE TEN DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE.  All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmantike manner according to standard practices. Any afteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornado and other necessary insurance. Our	of membrane will be to the installed at all vertices and drains/scuppe ordance with above special support of the contract support supp	fully adhered to the roof cal walls and curbs ars will be flashed according ecifications, for the sum of:
nanufacturer's specifications and details. The new roomsulation with Firestone bonding adhesive.  Reinforced perimeter strip or metal batten strips will be according to the manufacturer's details. All vents, state to the manufacturer's details.  We propose to furnish material and labor – complete in according to the manufacturer's details.  We propose to furnish material and labor – complete in according to be made as follows:  NET DUE TEN DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE.  All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any afteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornado and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by worker's compensation insurance.	of membrane will be to the installed at all vertices and drains/scuppe ordance with above special section with above special section with above special section with above special section will be to the installed section with above special section with above special section will be to the installed section will be to the installe	fully adhered to the roof cal walls and curbs ars will be flashed according ecifications, for the sum of:
nanufacturer's specifications and details. The new roomsulation with Firestone bonding adhesive.  Reinforced perimeter strip or metal batten strips will be according to the manufacturer's details. All vents, state to the manufacturer's details.  We propose to furnish material and labor – complete in according to the made as follows:  NET DUE TEN DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE.  All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmantike manner according to standard practices. Any afteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra clustre over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornado and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by worker's compensation insurance.  Acceptance of Proposal: The above prices, specifications and	of membrane will be to the installed at all vertices and drains/scupper ordance with above special vertices and drains/scupper ordance will be to see the second ordance will be to see the second ordance will be to see the second ordance with above special vertices and drains/scupper ordance with a second ordance with	fully adhered to the roof cal walls and curbs ars will be flashed according ecifications, for the sum of:
	of membrane will be to the installed at all vertices and drains/scuppe ordance with above special section with above special section with above special section with above special section will be to the installed section with above special section with above special section will be to the installed section will be to the installe	fully adhered to the roof cal walls and curbs ers will be flashed according



# Weathercraft Co. of Lincoln

5410 NW 44th St.. PO Box 80459 Lincoln, Nebraska 68524/68501 (402) 435-3567 • FAX (402) 435-8130

Page 2 of 2

Acme Recreation Center	222-2222	
123 Green Lane	New Roof, Optio	on 1
CITY, STATE and ZIP COOR Husker, NE 64259	JOB LOCATION Same	
We hereby submit specifications and estimates for:		
Upon completion, a Firestone representative will inspin strict accordance to the manufacturer's specification warranty is included in this proposal. A sample of this	ns. A fifteen (15) year	manufacturer's water tight
Add to the price below: use 45 mil re-	enforced EPDM versus	the standard 45 mil.
We propose to furnish material and labor – complete in ac	cordance with above spe	cifications, for the sum of:
We propose to furnish material and labor – complete in acceptance of the second	cordance with above spe	cifications, for the sum of:
Payment to be made as follows: NET DUE TEN DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE.  All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a	cordance with above spe	cifications, for the sum of:
Payment to be made as follows: NET DUE TEN DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE.	Authorized Signature Willian	cifications, for the sum of:  m E. Livengood be withdrawn by us if not accepted